MIHICTEPCTBO OCBITHU 1 HAYKH YKPAIHHU / MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE

XapkiBcbkuii HanioHaIbHUI yHiBepcuTeT pagioesiekTpoHiku / Kharkiv National University of Radio Electronics

3ATBEPI)KEHO / APPROVED 3ATBEPIKYIO /1 APPROVED
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npoTtoko / Protocol Irop PYBAH / Igor RUBAN
Bin/of « 31 » 01 2024 poky/year Ne 2 « 31» 01 2024 poky / year

HABUYAJBHHUN MNJUAH / CURRICULUM
IMpwuiiom 2024 poky / Admission of 2024

Jpyruii (MaricrepcbKuii) piBeHb BHIIOT 0CBITH Second (Master) level of higher education KBauaigpikauis / Qualification
Marictp 3 6iomMennyHOI iHKeHepii
T'anysb 3HaHB 16 Ximiuna Ta Gioin:kenepis Master of Biomedical Engineering

Field of Knowledge 16 Chemical and bioengineering

CrneniajbHicTh 163 Biomenuuna iHxxkeHnepis TpusaicTh 0CBiTHLOI Mporpamu /

Specialty 163 Biomedical engineering Duration of the educational programme
1 pik 4 micsii

OcCBITHBO-IPO(eciiiHa mporpamMa «BiomMeanuna inxenepis» T years 4 months

Educational and professional program _(Biomedical engineering»

Beryn Ha 6a3i: / Access based on:
OcBiTHBOrO cTyniHI0 6aKanaspa (6 pisenr HPK)

200 BHILOTO PiBHS.

®opma opranizauii ocBiTHLOr0 Npouecy - 1eHHa Bachelor’s degree (NQF level 6) or higher level.

The form of organization of the educational process is full-time

I'padix naBuaabHoro npouecy / Schedule of the educational process
- Bepecens/ |[KoBTensn / Jlucronan |I'pynens/ [Civensn / Jlioruii /  |Bbepesenb |KBitenn/ |[TpaBenn / YepBenb / Cepnenp /
- . Jlunens / July
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> Homep THxH#A / number of the week
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TeopeanHe Ek3aMenaniiina KaHiKyJ'll/I / Hpo(beciﬁﬁa HepeﬂaTeCTaHiﬁHa MpaKTHUKa / Kaani(bixauiﬁﬂa p060Ta /
HaBYaHHS / cecist / MpaKTHKa

Theoretical Examination Holiday Professional Practical Training Master’s Thesis
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TlincymroBuit
KOHTpOJIB /
Final control

volume of training sessions
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
LMKJ 3ATAJIBHOI TA CHELIAJIBHOI (®PAXOBOI) HIZITOTOBKH / GENERAL AND SPECIAL (PROFESSIONAL) TRAINING CYCLE
T'ymanitapui Ta conianbHo-exoHoMivHi AucHumIing (BuOipKkoBi**) / Humanities and socio-economic disciplines (optional**)

1* VYkpaincbke (haxoBe MOBICHHS / 1 3 90 36 30| o 6 30 6 Vien/Ukr
Ukrainian Professional Language P- ’
BCbOI'O/ TOTAL 3 90
®di3nyHe BUXOBaHHs (38 PaxXyHOK

2 |BinbHOTO Yacy crynentis) / Physical 1 ®BC / PES
Training (in students’ free time)

Jucunninn 6a3oBoi (mpodeciiinoi) miaroroBku 3a cnenianbHicTio (00608’ A3K0Bi) / Basic (professional) training disciplines by specialty (required)
OCHOBH HayKOBHX JIOCIIi/DKEHb,

3 [CPramisaul HayKH Ta asTopenie 1 3 90 36|18 0o | 12| 6| 54 | 18 12 6 BMI/BME
npaBo/ Basics of Scientific Research,
Organization of Science and Copyright

4 |MlpoeKTyBaii GioTexkitmix ciete | 5 150 | 60 [ 30| 4 [16]10] 9 | 30 4 16 10 BMI/BME
/ Biotechnical Systems Engineering
Menuyna anapatypa s

5 |iHAMBILyaNbHOrO BUKOPHCTAHHS / 2 2KIT 5 150 60 | 26 6 16 | 12 90 26 6 16 12 BEMI/BME
Medical Devices for Personal Use
Metoau MateMaTHaHOi (hi3HKHu B

¢ |ionorii Ta memmmni / Methods of 2 5 150 | 60 [ 28| 6 | 16 | 10| 90 26 8 16 10 BMI/BME
Mathematical Physics in Biology and
Medicine
Cucremu BitoOpaskeHHS METHKO-

7 |6ionorivyHoi indopmanii / Biomedical 1 5 150 60 | 26 4 20 | 10 90 26 4 20 10 BEMI/BME
Display Systems
IHTenexryanbHui aHai3 MEIUYIHAX

8 |manux /Intelligent Analysis of 1 6 180 72 | 32 8 20 | 12 | 108 32 8 20 12 EMI/BME
Medical Data
BCHOI'O/ TOTAL 29 870 | 348|160 28 | 100 | 60 | 522 106 16 68 38 52 14 32 22
PA30OM (umKJ 3arajibHoi Ta
cneniaabHoi (paxosoi) miAroTOBKM) 3 960
/ TOTAL (cycle of general and
special (professional) training)




N ENEREK
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IAKJI TPO®ECIITHOL MIATOTOBKH / CYCLE OF PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

Jlucuumiting npodeciiiHoi Ta NPaKTHYHOI MATOTOBKH 32 0CBITHLOI0 POrpamoio (0608’ sa3koBi) / Di

Ofpl f

F

1 and practical training according to the educational program (required)

Teopis HazpifiHOCTI Ta MeTOH
MOBIPKU METMYHOI TEXHIKH /
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4

16

8

72

20

4

16

8

BMI/BME

10

Po6ortu3oBaHi MeauuHi cucreMu /
Robotic medical systems

120

48

24

16

72

24

BMI/BME

TlepenarecrauiiiHa npaktuka /
Practical Training

15

450

450

BMI/BME

12

Ksanidixauiiina podora / Master’s
Thesis

15

450

450

BMI/BME

BCbhOI'O / TOTAL

38

1140

96

44

4

32

16

1044

24

16

8

20

4

16

8

Jucuuniing npodeciiinoi Ta

NPaKTHYHOT

NiATOTOBKH 32 OCBITHHOIO NIPOrpaMor0

(BuGipkoBi**) / Di

of prof

I and practical

training

according to the educational

program (optional**)

Po3poOka MEANYHHX JOAATKIB ISt
MoGinbHEX HpucTpoi/ Development
of Medical Applications for Mobile
Devices

120

48

20

20

72

20

20

BMI/BME

ABTOMATH3ALlis IPOCKTYBAHHS
meauyHuX cucrem Ha [TJIIC/
Computer-Aided Design of Medical
Systems Based on Programmable
Logical Integrated Circuits

150

60

26

20

90

26

20

BMI/BME

Meroau Ta 3aco0H aHaNi3y
300paxens/ Methods and Techniques
of Image Processing

180

70

30

20

110

30

20

BMI/BME

Metoau Ta 3aco0u aHaizy
eKcriepuMeHTanbHIX Janux/ Methods
and Techniques of Experimental Data
Processing

150

60

26

20

90

26

20

BMI/BME

17

Metoau Ta 3aco0H 3aXUCTy
Giomeauunoi indopmarii / Methods
and Techniques of Biomedical
Information Protection

150

60

26

20

10

90

26

20

BMI/BME

18

Biomerpuuni cucremu / Biometric
Systems

180

70

30

20

12

110

30

20

BMI/BME

3-D mopentoBaHHs y MeauiuHi / 3-D
modeling in Medicine

120

48

20

20

72

20

20

BMI/BME

20

IndoxomyHikauiiini TexHonorii y
meauuuHi / Infocommunication
Technologies in Medicine

150

60

30

20

90

30

20

BMI/BME

BCbOI'O/ TOTAL

20

600

238

104

14

80

40

362

30

20

74

60

28

PA3OM (uuka npodeciiinoi
miaAroToBKH) /
TOTAL (Professional training cycle)

58

1740

682

308

46

212

116

1928

160

24

104

58

146

24

108

58

PA30OM (000B’s13k0BI
kommnoHenTH) / TOTAL (Required
components)

67

2010

444

204

32

132

76

1566

130

84

46

72

18

48

30

Kpenuris y cemectpi /
Credits per semester

23

14




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
PA30M (BuOipKkoBi KOMNOHeHTH) /
TOTAL (Optional components) 23 690 (238|104 | 14 | 80 | 40 | 362 30 8 20 12 74 6 60 28
er}:l.l/lTlB y cemecTpi / 6 17 0
Credits per semester
BCBHOI'O JJIs1 IIAIOTOBKHA
BAKAJIABPA / TOTAL FOR 90 2700 | 682 | 308 | 46 | 212 | 116 | 1928 | 160 24 104 58 146 24 108 58
MASTER'S PREPARATION
er}l.n'rm y cemecTpi / 29 31 30
Credits per semester
3ATAJIBHA KUVIBKICTh 'OAWH / TOTAL HOURS 346 336 0
KIJIBKICTbh AYAUTOPHUX I'OJAMH HA TUXXJIEHBb / NUMBER OF HOURS PER WEEK 20.35 19.76 0.00
KinbkicTs icnutis / Number of exams 4 4 1
KinbkicTs 3aaikiB / Number of pass 3 3 1
KinbkicTh KypcoBux npoekTis i po6it / Number of course projects and works 1

Jlis ino3emuux 3100yBayviB Buioi ocBith / For foreign applicants of higher education

4%  1lepeliK BUOIPKOBHX KOMIIOHEHTIB 3aIPOTIOHOBAHO Kadeporo i MoKe GyTH ONOBHEHO y pOGOYOMy HABYAIbHOMY ILIaHi 3 32ralbHOrO KaTanory BUOIPKOBHX AMCLMILIIH YHIBEPCHTETY - y pasi BuOopy 3100yBauamu Buwwoi ocsitn / The list of
optional components is proposed by the Department and can be supplemented in the working study plan from the general catalog of optional disciplines of the University - in the case of a choice by applicants of higher education

ITOI'OJPKEHO / AGREED
Iepuuit npopekrop / First Vice Rector Irop PYBAH
Igor RUBAN
Kepisuuk OMLI1 / Head of the EMC W Irop MALJIAJITHA
Thor MAHDALINA
Havansuuk HB / Head of the ED Anina MIXHOBA T"apaHT OCBITHBOT IpOrpamMu /, Jmurpo CHDKKO
% Alina MIKHNOVA Guarantor of the Educational program (// Dmytro SNIZHKO

Jlexan daxyisrery EJIBI / Dean of the Faculty ELBE

: /4 -/ Anaroniit BACSIHOBUY
First Name LAST NAME HapyanbHuil man po3po0JIEHO Ha OCHOBI OCBITHBO-IIPO(ECIHHOT IpOrpaMu

3ainyBau kapenpu BMI/ Head of the Department BME Oner ABPYHIH «biomenuuHa iHKeHepis»
~ First Name LAST NAME 3a crenianbHicTI0 163 Biomennuna imxenepis
% JUISL IPYTOro (MaricTepchbKoro) piBHs BUILOT OCBITH

The curriculum is developed on the basis of the educational and professional program
«Biomedical Engineering»

by specialty 163 Biomedical Engineering

for the second (master) level of higher education

Varomkeno Ha Buewiii paai ¢akynsrery EJIBI . [Iporokon Bix 28.12.2023 Ne 10
Agreed by the Academic Council of the Faculty ELBE. Protocol of 28.12.2023 No 10





